GENERAL INFORMATION

NAME OF DEVELOPMENT : SAWGRASS EAST

PERMITTING AGENCY: CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA

PROJECT SPECIFIC CODE SUMMARY
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DRAWINGS FOR: MIXED OCCUPANCY WAREHOUSE BUILDING
LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT: CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA
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1. PRIMARY OCCUPANCY : CLASSIFICATION STORAGE - GROUP 5-1

2. SECONDARY OCCUPANCY : CLASSIFICATION BUSINESS - GROUP B
3. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION : TYPE Il - B, UNSPRINKLERED

4. BUILDING AREA : 16,240 SF

REFERENCE CODES

ALL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION DESCRIBED WITHIN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN

COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST BROWARD COUNTY AMENDMENTS AND CORAL SPRINGS CODES AND

ORDINANCES WHICH INCLUDE ALL APPENDICES AND AMENDMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING CODES:

FBC, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: BUILDING - 7TH EDITION (2020)
FPC, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: PLUMBING - 7TH EDITION (2020)
FMC, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: MECHANICAL - 7TH EDITION (2020)
FFGC, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: FUEL GAS - 7TH EDITION (2020)

N.FP 1

N.FPA. 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 7TH ED. w/ Broward County amendments & Coral Springs municipal codes

FBCEC, FBC: ENERGY CONSERVATION - 7TH EDITION (2020)
FAC, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: ACCESSIBILITY - 7TH EDITION (2020)
NEC, NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE - 2017
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DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

PER FBC 107.3.4, IT IS REQUESTED THAT THE ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE TO BE SUBMITTED POST PERMIT

APPLICATION. DEFERRED ITEMS WILL BE SUBMITTED BY THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN

RESPONSIBLE CHARGE WHO SHALL REVIEW THEM AND FORWARD THEM TO THE BUILIDNG OFFICIAL WITH
A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND
FOUND IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE TO THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS
SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BT THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL.
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ARCHITECTURAL

MWA ARCHITECTURE. L.L.C.

WAREHOUSE / OFFICE BUILDING FOR:

SAWGRASS EAST
BUILDING I

4400 N.W. 120TH AVENUE CORAL SPRINGS, FL

1701 WEST HILLSBORO BLVD.
SUITE 308
DEERFIELD BEACH, FLORIDA 33442
(561) 750-4111

A-00
A-O1
A-01.1
A-01.2
A-02
A-03

COVER SHEET

MASTER SITE PLAN
PARTIAL SITE PLAN
BUILDING DATA
BUILDING PLAN

TYPICAL BAY (OPTIONAL)

STRUCTURAL
C & A ENGINEERS, INC.

9240 SW 72 STREET
SUITE 100

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33173
(786) 953-7599

5-1 STUCTURAL FLOOR & FOUNDATION PLANS
5-2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

5-3 STRUCTURAL WALL SECTIONS

5-4 STRUCTURAL WALL SECTIONS

5-5 STRUCTURAL NOTES, SCHEDULES & DETAILS

M.E.F

FRANYIE ENGINEERS, INC.

10610 N.W. 27 STREET
DORAL, FLORIDA 33172
(305) 592-1360

P1 PLUMBING SITE PLAN

P2 PLUMBING ROOF AND FLOOR PLANS

P3 TYPICAL PLUMBING PLAN ENLARGEMENTS
P4 PLUMBING ISOMETRICS

M1 MECHANICAL ROOF AND FLOOR PLANS
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SUNSHINE DRAINAGE DISTRICT CANAL "RR"
(ORB. 3260, PG. 732 BCR.)
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KEY CONSTRUCTION NOTES

@ 7-0" WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK
SEE DETAILS 3 & 5 THIS SHEET,

PRECAST CONCRETE PARKING
BUMPERS. SEE DETAIL

@ 6" CONCRETE CURB

SEE DETAIL 2 THIS SHEET.

HANDICAP SIGN. SEE
DETAILS 1 & 4 THIS SHEET.
(SIDEWALK TO MATCH FINISH
OF SIDEWALKS ON PHASET)

Notes:

1. FOR PAVING AND GRADING ELEVATIONS
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS PREPARED
BY KIMLEY-HORN

2. FOR SITE PLAN LAYOUT REFER TO DRAWINGS
PREPARED BY PAUL BREWER AND ASSOCIATES.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF MWA ARCHITECTURE L.L.C.
AND SHALL NOT BE USED, REPRODUCED, OR
ALTERED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. ANY CHANGES, DELETIONS OR
ADDITIONS TO THESE DRAWINGS WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S
CONSENT IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2. ANY AND ALL ITEMS REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COMPLETE
CONSTRUCTION, BUT NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED ON
THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED IN
CONFORMANCE TO THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND LOCAL
ORDINANCES AND IN GOOD WORKMANLIKE MANNER.

3. IT15 NOT THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS TO SHOW EVERY
DETAIL OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR 15 EXPECTED TO
FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE WORK.

4, THE ARCHITECT 15 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE EXISTING
BUILDING UTILITIES OR WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY
SHOWN OR SPECIFIED ON THESE DRAWINGS.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED BUILDING
PERMITS, INSURANCES, LICENSES, TAXES, ETC. REQUIRED TO
PERFORM THE WORK OUTLINED IN THE DRAWINGS.

©. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND SUPERVISE ALL THE
WORK PERFORMED BY HIS FORCES AND BY SUBCONTRACTORS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION AND
VERIFICATION WITH OTHER TRADES TO ASSURE COMPLIANCE WITH
THE APPROVED DRAWINGS.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF ALL
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO
COMMENCING THE WORK.

&. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL PARKING, STORAGE,
TRASH REMOVAL, ETC. WITH THE OWNER OR BUILDING MANAGER.

9. ABBREVIATIONS NOTED IN THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THOSE COMMONLY USED. THE ARCHITECT WILL DEFINE ANY
ABBREVIATION QUESTIONED UPON REQUEST.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY
BARRIERS, LIGHTING, COVERING, BRACING, SHORING, FIRE
PREVENTION AND OTHER EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE
SAFETY AND SECURITY OF ALL PERSONS AND THE PROPERTY
THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION.

11. THE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. THE PLANS AND DIAGRAMS
SHOW RELATIVE LOCATIONS AND ACTUAL EXISTING LOCATIONS MAY
VARY IN THE FIELD.

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE EXISTING
UTILITIES AS TO THEIR COMPLIANCE WITH THE SOUTH FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE AND OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT OF ANY NON-CONFORMING ITEMS FOUND.

13. SECTIONS AND DETAILS SHOWN TYPICAL ON THE PLANS MAY NOT
BE SPECIFICALLY NOTED AT EACH APPLICABLE LOCATION.
HOWEVER, THESE DETAILS MAY BE APPLICABLE OR MAY BE
REQUIRED IN MORE THAN ONE LOCATION.

14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY THE OWNER WITH ALL EQUIPMENT
MANUALS AND WARRANTIES.

15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE IN WRITING ALL MATERIALS
AND LABOR FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL
ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER AND WILL AT HIS OWN COST REPAIR
OR REPLACE ALL WORK OR DAMAGES CAUSED BY THE WORK WHICH
BECOMES DEFECTIVE DURING THE TERM OF THE GUARANTEE. THE
TERM OF THE GUARANTEE AND OTHER SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS MAY

BE MODIFIED OR EXTENDED BY THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT

16. WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS COME IN CONTACT, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE PROPER INSULATION TO PREVENT GALVANIC OR
ELECTROLYTIC ACTION AS WELL AS VIBRATION OR NOISE
TRANSMISSION.

18. ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER PRIOR
TO PERFORMING THE WORK.

19. ALL NEW MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE U.L. (UNDERWRITER'S
LABORATORY) APPROVED LABEL AS ACCEPTED BY LOCAL AUTHORITY.

20. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL HIS WORK WITH
THE UTILITY COMPANIES TO ASSURE THAT IT COMPLIES WITH
THEIR REQUIREMENTS.

21. ALL WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL COMPLY WITH
ALL NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION
AND WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE UTILITY COMPANIES WHOSE
SERVICES SHALL BE USED.

22. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE
DISCOVERED OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE APPROVED PLANS REQUIRED

BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK INVOLVED. COMMENCEMENT OF

THE WORK SHALL CONSTITUTE ACCEPTANCE OF EXISTING
CONDITIONS.

23. IF DOUBT EXISTS IN THE MIND OF THE BIDDER AS TO THE TRUE
MEANING OF ANY PART OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS,
BIDDER MUST REQUEST THE INFORMATION IN WRITING FROM THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

24. ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR
REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

25. ANY SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR PURCHASING.

26. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED.

27. ALL MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLASS "C" FLAME SPREAD
RATING.

26. PROVIDE ONE TYPE ABC RATED FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER EVERY
3000 SQUARE FEET OR FRACTION THEREOF OF BUILDING AREA.

29. ALL WALLS SHALL RECEIVE ONE COAT OF PRIMER PRIOR TO
RECEIVING TWO COATS OF INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR LATEX PAINT.
COLOR AS SELECTED BY OWNER. (BENJAMIN MOORE.)

30. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OWNER ALL NEW CABINETRY
AND MILLWORK SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

31. ALL NEW DRYWALL SHALL BE SMOOTH FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

32. ALL DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES SHALL BE CAULKED AROUND ENTIRE

PERIMETER.

33. ALL NEW GLASS SHALL BE GREEN TINTED CAT Il SAFETY GLASS ON ALUMINUM

FRAMES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

34. PROVIDE 2 X 4 BLOCKING AT PERIMETER OF ALL DOOR AND
WINDOW OPENINGS.

35. ALL VINYL BASEBOARDS SHALL BE SET FLUSH WITH WALL.

36. ALL PRE-MANUFACTURED ITEMS THAT ARE COMPONENTS OF THESE
IMPROVEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL PRODUCT
CONTROL APPROVAL, IF APPLICABLE.

37. INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

38. SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING SUB-SOIL CONDITIONS

AND SHALL FOLLOW SOILS REPORT BY SOILS ENGINEER.

39. CONTRACTOR SHALL MATCH EXISTING FINISHES, DESIGN, & SITE CONDITIONS
FOR BUILDING 'F' IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN SAME FINISHES AS PHASE I .

FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOTES

PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 2A10BC. PROVIDE ONE (1) FOR EACH 2500 SQ. FT.
MOUNT WITH HANDLE BETWEEN 3 AND 5 FEET FROM THE FLOOR IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON SHEET
A-21.

TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FE. NOT TO EXCEED 75 FT. PER N.FF.A.10:6.2/6.3/6.4/6.5 AND N.FF.A. 10:6.1.3.8.1

SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR LOCATIONS

HAZARD CLASSIFICATION
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PROJECT 1S DESIGNATED AS ORDINARY HAZARD

**6.2.2 CLASSIFICATION OF HAZARD OF CONTENTS.**

**6.2.2.1" GENERAL.** THE HAZARD OF CONTENTS OF ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE
SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS LOW, ORDINARY, OR HIGH IN ACCORDANCE WITH 6.2.2.2,
6.22.3,AND 6.2.24 *

DATE

1.9.24 permit comments

'D' UNIT LIFE SAFETY CALCS (END UNITS)

'E' UNIT LIFE SAFETY CALCS (MIDDLE UNITS)

OCCUPANCY 51 (ORDINARY HAZARD)
B (BUSINESS)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPETL(B) - UNSPRINKLERED
MAXIMUM HEIGHT ALLOWED 55'
ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES 2
BUILDING AREA 16,240 5. FT.
AREA ALLOWED (TABLE 503) 17,500 S.F.
FIRE RESISTANT REQUIREMENT- TABLE 601
STRUCTURAL FRAME (COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES) — OHOUR
BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR (AS PER TABLE 60210 x 20) < < 0 HOUR
INTERIOR 0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR
CODES UNDER EFFECT FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE 2020 - 7TH EDITION
FLORIDA FIRE
PREVENTION CODE
NFPA 101 2020 (SEVENTH EDITION)
HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY NOTE

THE DESIGN OF SPACES DEPICTED IN THESE DRAWINGS COMPLY WITH THE ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS OF
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 - 7TH EDITION.

OFFICE AREA

633 SF @150 SF PP = 5 PEOPLE

OFFICE AREA 430 SF @150 SF PIP = 3 PEOPLE

WAREHOUSE AREA

1,286 SF @ 200 SF P/P =7 PEOPLE

WAREHOUSE AREA 1,286 SF @ 200 SF PIP = 7 PEOPLE

RESTROOMS

111 5F

RESTROOMS 111 5F

TOTAL OCCUPANT CONTENT  (BASED ON TABLE 7.3.1.2 OF N.FRA.101)

12 PEOPLE

TOTAL OCCUPANT CONTENT  (BASED ON TABLE 7.3.1.2 OF N.FPA.101) 10 PEOPLE

TERMITE PROTECTION NOTE

LIFE SAFETY CODE:

LIFE SAFETY CODE:

BASED ON NFPA 101 - LIFE SAFETY CODE & FBC 2020 (7th ED.)

BASED ON NFPA 101 - LIFE SAFETY CODE & FBC 2020 (7th ED.)

ALL BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE PRE-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT PROTECTION AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES AS
PER FBC 1616.1.7 A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE I1SSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPT. BY THE LICENSED PEST
CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: “THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE
TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES
AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES".

DESCRIPTION:

REQUIRED:

PROVIDED:

DESCRIPTION: REQUIRED: PROVIDED:

OCCUPANCY (BUSINESS & STORAGE)

OCCUPANCY (BUSINESS & STORAGE)

MINIMUM DISTANCE = 1/2 OF DIAGONAL

75'1 2
=37I_6II

66"0"

MINIMUM DISTANCE = 1/2 OF DIAGONAL 7512

=37-6" 680"

MINIMUM INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATION

MEANS OF EGRESS

COMMON PATH LIMIT

751_0"

27!_0"

DEAD-END LIMIT

201_0"

N/A

TRAVEL DISTANCE

200-0"

59I_Oll

MEANS OF EGRESS COMMON PATH LIMIT 75-0" 27-0"

DEAD-END LIMIT 20-0" N/A

TRAVEL DISTANCE 200-0" 59-0"

REQ'D # OF MEANS OF EGRESS:

2

2

REQ'D # OF MEANS OF EGRESS: 2 2

EGRESS WIDTH: REQ: .2" PER PERSON @ 12 PEOPLE

EGRESS WIDTH: REQ: .2" PER PERSON @ 12 PEOPLE

STAIR WIDTH:

STAIR WIDTH:

ILLUMINATED EXIT
SIGN (TYPICAL)

| TRAVEL DISTANCE
él_/ (TYPICAL)

OCCUPANCY UNSPRINKLERED SPRINKLERED
EXIT OTHER EXIT OTHER
EXITS ACCESS SPACES EXITS ACCESS SPACES
B B B c c c c
5 c c c c c c

MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH:

MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH:
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2'-0" LANDSCAPE PARKING 2'-0" LANDSCAPE
STRIP, SEE SITE PLAN SHEET A-1. / STRIP
18I_Oll 4|_8|I 121-8" 4|_8|l 56I-Oll 4|_5I| 12|_5|l 4I_8II 56|_0|I 4!_8" 12]_5" 41-8“ 561_0" 4|_8|l 12|-8|l 4|_8|l 181_0"
18|_O" 22I—0|l 56"‘0" 22’_0" 56|-0|| 22"‘0" 36]_0" 22I-0|| 181_0"
WALL
TYPE/ E | -
SECTION 252 -0
INT. WALL SECTION
DESIGNATION
SECTION
NAME | BUILDING AREA BREAKDOWN INTERIOR NOTES:
T " GROSS BUILDING AREA 16,240 5.F. (GROSS AREA) 1. ALL DRYWALL FINISH SHALL BE SMOOTH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
oECTON SECTION Buildin g Plan 3152 I BAY TYPE D' 2970' = 2,030 5.F. x 2 BAYS = 4,060 5. (GROSS AREA)
;’I‘_IKEE; ;ROM SEPEARST — BAY TYPE 'E' 29%70' = 2,030 5.F. x 6 BAYS = 12,180 5.F. (GROSS AREA) 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE MOISTURE RESISTANT BOARD IN RESTROOM FIXTURE WALL.
SHEET #
Buildings 'F' % 3. PROVIDE WOOD BACKING OR PLYWOOD BACKING BEHIND ALL
SECTION DESIGNATION g Z OFFICE 5.F. BREAKDOWN PER BAY (GROSS AREAS) RESTROOM ACCESSORIES.
: : . _ 4. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES IN RESTROOMS
0-0" = 12.70' (FIN. FLOOR ELEVATION ABOVE M.5.L. BAY TYPE D' : (BAY AREA = 2,030 5.F)
v ALL_BUILé[NG — - ) _ OFFICE AREA = 679.5 S.F. (INCLUDING RESTROOM) SHALL COMPLY WITH HANDICAP REQUIREMENTS.
WAREHOUSE AREA =1,350.5 5.F. HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY NOTE 5. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE TWO COATS OF INTERIOR LATEX
L i} PAINT.COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.
L O reo0M THE DESIGN OF SPACES DEPICTED IN THESE DRAWINGS COMPLIES WITH THE
=466 5F. ( ) ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 - 7TH EDITION. 6. PROVIDE R-19 BATT INSULATION ABOVE DRYWALL CEILING AND R
WAREHOUSE AREA = 1,544 S.F AT OFFICE-WAREHOUSE PARTITION,
BUILDING SHALL INCLUDE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FOR THE PUBLIC FROM 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 2 X 4 WOOD BLOCKING AROUND PERIMETER
TOTAL OFFICE AREA INCLUDING RESTROOM = 679.5 x 2 BAYS = 1,359 S.F. + 486 x 6 BAYS = 2,916 S.F ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES TO ENTRY DOORS AND INTO THE BUILDING. OF ALL INTERIOR DOORS. PROVIDE DOUBLE PLATES ABOVE HEADERS OF
TOTAL OFFICE AREA = 4.275 6.F. ALL PUBLIC AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE AND HAVE NO LEVEL CHANGES GREATER ALL OPENINGS GREATER THAN 40 IN WIDTH
' THAN 1/2" EXCEPT AS PROVIDED BY RAMP. :
GROSS BUILDING AREA = 16,240 5.F. 8. ALL HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.
4,275 S.F. 116,240 SF. = 26.4% (LESS THAN 30% OFFICE AREA PERMITTED)
WALL LEGEND ore OCCUPANT CONTENT (PER BAY) OCCUPANT CONTENT (PER BAY)
FIRE m 1, ALL BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE (BAY TYPE 'D') (BAY TYPE'E')
TYPE SECTION DESCRIPTION RAING | NUMBER REMARKS l':Eg}ioc':[%ﬁli‘g/i?ﬁ;fé’mf_g OFFICE AREA 6795F @IN00SFE  ———— 7 PERSONS OFFICE AREA 486 5.F. @ 1100 5.F 5 PERSONS
........................ PROVIDE R-4.2 FOIL INSULATION. (TYPICAL @ OFFICE AREA ONLY) PROVIDE TWO COATS OF 2. LEVEL CHANGE AT ALL DOORS
1 | T .
----------- Lo CONCRETE TILF-UP PANELS. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS. N/A N/A~ | PAINT FINISH WITHIN WHSE AREA SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" AS PER TOTAL OCCUPANT CONTENT 10 PERSONS TOTAL OCCUPANT CONTENT 9 PERSONS
EXTEND INSULATION TO UNDERSIDE OF HOLLOW CORE PANELS 1-413 FB.C.
5 ALL GLAZING ON EXTERIOR PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 403.1) PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 403.1)
8" MASONRY WALL W/ 1/2" DRYWALL FINISH OVER DOUBLE 1X 2 PT. FURRING @ ALL MASONRY TENANT SEPARATION WALLS SHALL RECEIVE TWO .
LLETTTTTTLITTTT | 2#0rc. (r-4.2Fow NsuLATION) ON OFFiCE SiDE TWO HR. ULFUSOS | CoATS OF PAINT FINISH (WHITE) DOORS AND SIPELITES SHALL UNISEX UNISEX
TENANT SEPARATION WALL (EXPOSED BLOCK AT WAREHOUSE) BE IMPACT GLASS WATER CLOSET =~ ————10 PERSONS @1/50 ~ ——— 1 WATER CLOSET WATER CLOSET 9 PERSONS @1/50 ~ ——— 1 WATER CLOSET
4., DIFFERENCE IN FLOOR LEVEL LAVATORY ———10 PERSONS @ 1/80 ——— 1 LAVATORY LAVATORY 9 PERSONS @ 1/80 ——— 1 LAVATORY
BETWEEN OPPOSITE SIDES OF
. . " . DRINKING 10 PERSONS @ 11100 PERSONS 1 DRINKING DRINKING 9 PERSONS @ 11100 PERSONS 1 DRINKING
7777777777, | 10-0"WIDEX12-0" HIGH OR 4-0" WIDE X 7-0" HIGH MASONRY KNOCK-OUT PANEL. TWO HR. UL# U905 WALL SHALL RECEIVE TWO COATS OF PAINT FINISH. aiimausMoch)TZ "MHuEslg :¢VE A FOUNTAINS FOUNTAIN FOUNTAING ORI
MOP SINK 1MOP SINK MOP SINK 1MOP SINK
PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED
NON-RATED PARTITION CONSISTING OF 1/2" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES N/ N/ USE 20 GAUGE STUDS @ BATHROOM WALLS & R-11 BATT INSULATION
OVER 3 5/8" CHANNEL-SHAPED STUDS @ 24 0/C (EXTEND WALL BETWEEN OFFICES 6" ABOVE CEILING TILES). UNI25EX 2 WATER CLOSET UNI25EX 2 WATER CLOSET
BATHROOMS 2 LAVATORY BATHROOMS 2 LAVATORY
PROVIDE R-11 FIBERGLASS INSULATION AND TERMINATE INSULATION @ 6" ABOVE
DRYWALL PARTITION CONSISTING OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS (20 GAUGE) @ 16" 0.C. W/ ONE HR UL # 495 CEILING. TERMINATE PARTITION AT UNDERSIDE OF HOLLOW CORE ROOF PANELS. DRINKING 1 DRINKING FOUNTAIN PROVIDED DRINKING 1 DRINKING FOUNTAIN PROVIDED
OOEEELEDEEBEBL | 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL BOTH SIDES. (PAINT FINISH). : FOUNTAINS FOUNTAINS
NON-RATED PARTITION CONSISTING OF 1/2" MOISTURE RESISTANT BOARD ON BATHROOM g]ﬁi 1 MOP SINK PROVIDED glfli 1 MOP SINK PROVIDED
[6] SIDE & 1/2" DRYWALL FINISH ON WHSE SIDE OVER 3 5/8" OR 6" (20 GAUGE) METAL STUDS N/A N/A EXTEND WALL UP T0 +8'-6" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (PAINT FINISH WITH EPOXY PAINT
@ 22" 0/C WITHIN BATHROOMS.
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T~ I I I I I I I - - et o
i \~\~\ | i | i | i | i | i | i | /_/—/ i <[ ©] | “
| cENTER OF SCUPPER™~~1 | CeNTER OF SCUPPER | 1 oF scupPer , | CeNTER OF SCUPPER | | center oF scuppeR | | center oF scuPPER ] | center OF scuppEr __J- | cENTER OF sCUPPER <
) ) & DOWNSPOUTS |~ & DOWNSPOUTS , & DOWNSPOUTS , & DOWNSPOUTS , & DOWNSPOUTS , & DOWNSPOUTS , & DOWNSPOUTS.-—"" | & DOWNSPOUTS | 14"
¥ ;3' | ~. | | | | | ,/— | -ﬁ,' _‘3' L1u " 1nJ
© © I ~-— I 180" I I I I - I ol © 16
S S I ~— I AL A—— I I I I - I SIS
! ~ ! %OT(‘I)’%IF\/I %FW HoOLLNoTw CORE ! ! ! ! f—/ !
CREATE REVERSE SLOPE ~~ ROOF LOW POINT, ~ TREATE REVERSE S5LOPE TYPICAL EMERGENCY
- I I I - I
AS SHOWN WITH TAPERED ~ . , ROOF AREA , . AS SHOWN WITH TAPERED |
INSULATION OR LIGHTWBIGHT | T~ | | VERT. SURFACE : 1443 5. | _ | INSULATION OR LIGHTWEIGHT | OVERFLOW DETAIL_
CONCRETE @ 1/2" | FOOTISLOPE ! ~- ! ! HORIZ. SURFACE 15,540 .F ! - ! CONCRETE @ 1/2" / FOOT SLOPE !
N ! ! T~ ! ! TOTAL AREA : 17,283 5.F. ! - ! ! = e O
- - EN o
: : w s S : S e : : | zzzzz7z7z7z772777777:
I I I - I - I I I E
! ! - ! \~\_\ ! /_/—/ ! ! ! ] o [ EFFECTIVE AREA PROVIDED. = 24'x3" = 78 5.|
.
| | 5 | ~—. | - | | | T - ) REQUIRED = 72 6.1,
| | S, | e | — | | | 26
5 ¥ @ | | £ | .l | | | o ¥
S 2 3 | | e | _/—>|<~\~ | | | s 2| © NOTE:
l l % l - l ~-— l l l BASE OF EMERGENCY OVERFLOW SCUPPER MUST BE PLACED AT A
| | = | — | ~. | | | MIN OF 2" AND A MAX OF 4" ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE
= _— ~.
I I Zz I — I ~ I I I
I I = I - I ~-— I I I
I I |- I -~ | I I
| | g | ~~_ | |
= ' ' — : T : : :
© I SINGLE PLY BUILT-UP RO&)F — I I I - I SINGLE PLY BUILT-UP ROOF I o
OVER 1/2" RIGID INSULAT|ON o : : : - : OVER 1/2" RIGID INSULATION ROOF LEGEND
OVER HOLLOW CORE SLAB SYSTEM__—-—" I I i i OVER HOLLOW CORE SLAB SYSTEM ) )
4/_/‘ I I I < E0.5. 26 WIDE x 16" LONG x 8" HIGH PRECAST CONCRETE
. I I I
—1 | | | | EMERGENCY OVERFLOW ROOF SCUPPERS, MODEL
I I I | C" A5 MANUF. BY DENMARK ART STONE CO. OR
% % A £ APPROVED EQUAL.
0.5. 16" WIDE x 16" LONG x 8" PRECAST CONCRETE
OVERFLOW ROOF SCUPPERS. MODEL "C" AS
MANUF. BY DENMARK ART STONE CO. OR
APPROVED EQUAL.
NOTE:
BASE OF EMERGENCY OVERFLOW
18-0" 216" 36-0" 216" 36-0" 216" 36-0" 216" 180" SCUPPER (E.0.5) SHALL BE SET A MIN.
OF 2", MAX OF 4". ABOVE THE LOW POINT
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3" OF THE ROOF,
18-0" 220" 36-0" 22-0" 36-0" 220" 36-0" 22-0" 180"
ROOF NOTES: ROO'F Plal'l 5/52" - NOTE:
1. PROVIDE SPLASH BLOCKS FOR ALL DOWNSPOUTS. Q ROOF SYSTEM 15 DESIGNED TO PREVENT THE
= ACCUMULATION OF MORE THAN FIVE (5) INCHES
2. CONTRACTOR MAY EXTEND ROOF MEMBRANE UP TO UNDERSIDE OF GALVANIZE CAP _\ OF WATER ON ANY PORTION OF THE ROOF.
FLASHING ON PARAPET WALLS NOT EXCEEDING 3'-0" IN HEIGHT ABOVE ROOF DECK. I
PARAPET WALLS EXCEEDING 3'-0" SHALL RECEIVE A CONTINUOUS REGLET FLASHING.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROPERLY FLASH & SEAL PERIMETER OF ALL OVERFLOW AND
EMERGENCY OVERFLOW SCUPPERS.
4, LOCATIONS AND QUANTITY OF SCUPPERS ARE AS SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL ROOF PLAN. g OCV?“I SingTgA ETAL
SIZE OF DOWNSPOUTS ARE SHOWN ON MECHANICAL PLANS. ~— '
FB.C. 1514.4.2 Al T
5 ALL ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MOUNTED ON CURBS. ALL OTHER ROOF ’ FASTEN ASSEMBLY
PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH PITCH PANS. OVERFLOW DRAINS AND SCUPPERS. WHERE ROOF DRAINS ARE REQUIRED, OVERFLOW DRAINS OR OVERFLOW [ 10 TILT-UP
6. SINGLE PLY ROOF INSTALLATION SHALL BE DONE BY A QUALIFIED ROOFING CONTRACTOR. SCUPPERS SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLOR[DA BU”_D]NG CODE, PLUMB'NG SHALL BE |N5TALLED WITH THE STEEL CHANNEL % WALL W/ 3 EA.
INLET FLOW LINE LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES (51 MM) OR MORE THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM) ABOVE THE 1/2" DIAM. ANCHOR SEE CALCS.
7. ROOFS CONSIST OF: LOW POINT OF THE FINISHED ROOFING SURFACE, EXCLUDING SUMPS. OVERFLOW SCUPPERS SHALL BE A BOLTS PER SIDE.
ROOF AREA ABOVE WAREHOUSE MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES (102 MM) IN ANY DIMENSION AND SHALL BE LOCATED AS CLOSE AS PRACTICAL TO Voo . PRE-CAST
SINGLE PLY FULLY ADHERED ROOF MEMBRANE ON 3" RIGID BOARD OVER 1/2" RIGID INSULATION REQUIRED VERTICAL LEADERS, CONDUCTORS OR DOWNSPOUTS. OVERFLOW DRAINS AND SCUPPERS SHALL 3 )l( 5" X316 CONC. SCUPPER
ON HOLLOW CORE PANELS OVER OFFICE AREA ONLY . ALSO COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING AND SECTION 1617 OF THIS CODE. X4-0"HIGH SEE ROOF LEGEND,
ROOF AREA ABOVE WAREHOUSE STEEL ANGLES. THIS SHEET.
(TYP, OF 4) — o
SINGLE PLY FULLY ADHERED ROOF MEMBRANE ON 1/2" RIGID INSULATION ON HOLLOW CORE \ fe)
PANELS. ;"_ SEAL PERIMETER
PRE-CAST N AT ALL SCUPPERS.
CONCRETE [~ (TYP)
SPLASH
- — BLOCKS.
j THmmn oc GALY, METAL
I g g\YCPH@ COLLECTOR.
PLATFORMIS ~— ——— 5 .
ABOVE KOO BUT L | SR DOWNSPOUT) NOTES:
NOT ATTACHED TO : I < 442240 SEFF 1, PAINT STEEL GUARD GAL. METAL DOWNSPOUT
noT R e ASSEMBLY W/ OIL / SEE MECH. DWGS. FOR
' e T BASE PAINT, P SIZE.
2. GUARD ASSEMBLY
GALY. STEEL CAGE SHALL BE SIZED
1/2" LARGER THAN
® LADDER W/ PLATFORM.
i INSTALL AS PER DOWNSPOUT IN BOTH
L n < DIRECTIONS
T MANUFACTURER'S :
| ___———— PLATFORM SPECIFICATIONS AND ©
7 Chop seAn Tl 5 D t Guard Detail  N.T.S 5 5 &D tDetail N.T.S !
%== (5HOP PRIMED & HHHH s OWHQPOU uara vetal 1.0, v cupper OWHQPOU eral J.0. v
T % FIELD PAINTED) <
|_ 7/ 2 CONTINUOUS SEALANT
i 7, S nlm <
PARAPET BELOW. B/ Q i
i i a £ 7, = NEOPRENE STAINLESS STEEL
1 % S WASHER WITH DRIVE PINS. —
1 Ul m ------
20 - % —— X CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM
o3 = / & TERMINATION BAR W/ FASTENERS
/ = W/ NEOPRENE WASHERS AT 8" 0.C. PARAPET ROOF MEMBRANE
é / m SEE STRUCTURAL
& > % ® DWGS. FOR REINF.
N
7, LADDER CAGE
% ENTRY GATE. / NGLE P WAL FLASHING CAULK PERIMETER PREFAB CONCRETE SCUPPER
GALYANIZED STEEL CAGE LADDER % W/ LOCK OF SCUPPERS. SEE SCUPPER NOTE THIS SHEET,
WITH PLATFORM INSTALL AS PER / _____
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS / ------ /—SINGLE PLY ROOF MEMBRANE E0.. EXTEND MEMBRANE INSIDE
AND DETAILS. SUBMIT SHOP DWGS. % 5 OF SCUPPER.
/ © 3= Mo R D
é S :-:-:v D D D TEX - COAT FINISH ——————>) ) D/D 000
Z R é—HOLLow CORE A
/ ' PANELS TAPERED RIGID INSULATION
/ ..... SEE STRUCTURAL NOTE: SEE ROOF PLAN.
% L DRAWINGS. BASE OF EMERGENCY OVERFLOW
/ 400 -t 0| \/\ SCUPPER (E.0.5.) SHALL BE SET A MIN.
GRADE / PN FLOOR OF 2", MAX OF 4". ABOVE THE LOW POINT
OF THE ROOF
5 . . 4 2
Roof Access Ladder Plan N.T.5. — Reglet Flashing Detail ~ N.T.S. — Emergency Overflow Scupper ~ NTS =
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&" RECESSED

¢

3'-10"

O

3'-10"

PANEL REVEAL
¢+27'-2" _ (TYP).
TOP OF ARCH
6" RECESSED
o /  PANEL REVEAL. @ @
ﬁo_ -
TOP OF PARAPET / |
C @) (@) @) @) C @) (@) @)
+16-2" _
< OF REVEAL e e
[ _ 24 I - B 124 /\l\ - ¢ — /\
1 11 5I-0" 6I_Ol|
3'-10 - —4 -4
5 e <o
TOP OF EVEAL ® |] : ® ® ® ® ® ®
-¢ Ol_oll _
FIN. FLR. |
W . /511 B S M ——
SEE ENLARGED
Front (West) Elevation 1 N\ SEEENLARGED
A-6.1
+27-2"
' TOP OF ARCH -
+22-0" ‘ ‘ @
| TOP OF PARAPET
05, E0.5. E.0.5. 05, 08, E.0.5. S E0.5. 08, 08, E.0.5. E.0.5. 05, 08, E0.5. E0S. g
- | - —> - - - - —® - o
+16'-2"
b OF FEVEAL M 0" M 1 1 M 1 1 0" 1
LY - M0
— PAINT DOWNSPOUT ==
| | | SAME COLOR AS | | | | |
@- C BUILDING (TYP). C
1 " /\ /\ /\
310 1 1 2 1 1 % 1 1 2 1 1
\ 7 i \ 7 \ 7 \ 7 5
\ / { \ / \ / 1 \ / 9
/| AN /| N\ ni /| —
7 \ 7 \ 7 \ 7 \
0-0" / \ / \ / \ / \
.¢ —_
FIN. FLR.
9 RAIN WATER 9
LEADER W/ STEEL
GUARD (SEE
. DETAIL ON SHT
: A-B).
Rear (East) Elevation 1/6 )
KEYED CONSTRUCTION NOTES
8" RECESSED 8" RECESSED CONCRETE TILT-UP PANELS WITH
- PANEL REVEAL - - PANEL REVEAL - TEX-COTE FINISH.
272" _ (TYP). _ +27- +27" _ (TYP). +27- o
¢TO—POF G " P OF ARCH —4 '¢TOP OF AR ) 7o ARCTq)- @ 12" - 3/4" RECESSED PANEL MOTIFF
6" RECESSED PANEL - 6" RECESSED PANEL SEE DETAIL 16, SHEET A-10
REVEAL. O REVEAL. <2> PANEL INSERT W/ ACCENT COLOR TO
+22-0" ‘_ 0~ +22-0" @
Pl gAY MATCH PHASE |
TOP OF PARAPET - ( L \ @ s L TOP OF PARAPET
| | <,> 1" PANEL JOINT. (TYP. WHERE SHOWN)
@) @) @) @) @) @) @) @) SEE DETAIL 2, SHEET A-10
+16"2" | | | | +161_2u
% FEVERL o REVEAL <5> PANEL REVEAL. SEE DETAIL 3A, SHT A-10
| | 4._0.} 1 | 140" : (ALL REVEALS TO MATCH PHASE | BUILDINGS)
] <> 124" O - I
N Y —¢ | X Y | X S X Y <7> <6> 4" PANEL REVEAL. SEE DETAIL 3B, SHT A-10
®_ /\ | | (ALL REVEALS TO MATCH PHASE | BUILDINGS)
_8’£¢ | | _ @ CANVAS CANOPY
IMPACT GLASS ; PANEL REVEAL IMPACT GLASS (COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER)
| p | SIMULATING
I TOP OF REVEAL @ @ @ @ TOP OF REVEAL I @ 12'X 14"
4 0-0" | | 0-0" . 0.H. DOOR
FIN.FLR. * ~ FIN.FLR. ROOF ACCESS LADDER
N——— e e o ———— 0t v N—— s — - —_—m -
N SEE ENLARGED SEE ENLARGED _/
DRAWING ON SHT DRAWING ON SHT
A-6.1 A-6.1
NOTE:

Left (South) Side Elevation 1/8"

Right (North) Side Elevation 1/8"

128" SEE WINDOW HEAD DETAIL
/ SHEET A-10 (TYPICAL)
21 3-3 3-3 2 | 50"
8-0" / 4 5-0"W X 7-0"H NARROW STYLE 8-0"
<+ DOOR WITH TRANSOM ABOVE. < .
9/16" IMPACT RESISTANT TINTED GLASS 9/16" IMPACT RESISTANT
[ s i MANUFACTURED BY FFG.
/ 9/16" IMPACT RESISTANT Q INDUSTRIES OR EQUAL. SUBMIT
/ TINTED GLAZING PANELS AS © SHOP DRAWINGS.
5 7 MANUFACTURED BY FFG.
Y (| I:l INDUSTRIES OR EQUAL. SUBMIT WHITE ESP ALUM. FRAMES.
L SHOP DRAWINGS. 4 SERIES 4000 AS MFG. BY
AN WHITE ESP. ALUMN. FRAMES ) ’s\ﬁ%ﬁ’, Wﬁiﬁi SUBMIT
AN SERIES 4000 AS MFG. BY S
\ ARCH ALUMINUM. SUBMIT ©
¢0'-o" * — SHOP DRAWINGS ¢O"O"
FIN. FLR. FIN. FLR.

L

SEE STOREFRONT SILL DETAIL
SHEET A-10 (TYPICAL)

Window Elevations

1/4"

REFER TO SHEET 5-1 FOR WINDOW / DOOR WIND PRESSURES
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E ‘WILES ROAD |
2 o] M
a A
I <
2 £ 2
agll 15 z S
2
= L SUBJECT
X SITE
o
L
NOTE: SI KEY PLAN
1. ROOF AREA ABOVE OFFICES TO BE A @y
SINGLE PLY FULLY ADHERED ROOF '5" MARK |  DATE
MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" PERMALITE 0 3" >
GAFTEMP ISOTHERM R OR ISOTHERM RN 8" /\ [ro2¢pemitcomments
OVER HOLLOW CORE PANEL. "
S
7 AN
[m]
2. ROOF AREA ABOVE WAREHOUSE L /\
T0 BE SINGLE PLY FULLY ADHERED ﬁj"
ROOF MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" RIGID i YAN
INSULATION. ufl /\
X
<
=LA
y CONT. REGLET FLASHING. FASTEN 16 GA. TRACK =
. T0 HOLLOW CORE SLAB
22'-0 1AM T oo AN
. - - - WITH POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS $Z0_ of I
T.0. PARAPET o (3/4' FAST TRAK NAILS MFG. T.0. PARAPET 2 o8
—4— SINGLE PLY FULLY ADHERED ROOF BY RAMSET) @ 12" 0.C gl &
MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" RIGID ~< RIGID BOARD ON HOLLOW CORE PANELS ) TAPER INSULATION BEYOND 4| I =
qusALstLsAggTir\? VER HOLLOWEORE NG : OVER OFFICE AREA ONLY o> LIMIT OF OFFICE AREA. (TYP) SINGLE PLY FULLY ADHERED ROOF = oo
................................ 5LOPE = o
_________________________________________________________________ MEBRANE OYER 12" RGI of £8E%
+ 19-6" O a INSULATION OVER HOLLOW CORE = 2 ey
E - - SLAB SYSTEM g TS82
o e S S0 iR . NG, g Izte
B.0. HOLLOW CORE POINT (= | I . o gf Z€5g
a FASTEN 20 GA. TRACK ELEV. VARIES ]I = E 3 05
= - ] %) N
CONTINOUS ANGLE SUPPORT (SEE = 1o HOLLOW COXE. (PROVIDE ¥ 5.5, HoLLow core W =00
( ] SLOTED TRACK) TYP. x
STRUCT. DWGS). = S
= 0
rg‘ L
RAKED CONCRETE BEAM. ?j DIAGONAL BRACING z
(SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. S5 @ 8'-0" MAX. SPACING. —
FOR SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT) ] PANEL HAUNCH BY =
EXTEND INSULATION TO = ) TIL-UP MANUF. (SUBMIT g O
UNDERSIDE OF HOLLOW <7 (4) 12-14x1/2" HWH TEKS /1 SCREWS @ SHOP DWGS. FOR REVIEW). b
CORE PANELS AT ALL C:;« EA. BRACING TO STUD CONNECTION TO _ =
OFFICE AREA. Z SUPPORT PORTION OF PARTITION WALL. W .
UL #905 ABUTTING EXTERIOR WALLS. = = Ll
s o o
rg (@) ) O
s 2} Z
[ a |_ =
= > o2
s Z
s o || 1<
2 S 2l || T | %
e S 5/8" TYPE "X" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES 2 Ol w
;X - - "
T A5 MASONRY BEAM CONC. TILFUP WALL s OVER 3 5/8" METAL 5TUDS (20 GAUGE) CONC. TILT-UP PANEL o X | x
- SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS ?gg “,QEVE'JVOP DWGs. s @16" 0.C. (1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY) (SUBMIT SHOP DWGS m <|2
. . = .
FOR SIZE & REINFORCEMENT. éj ;’l‘[')“éT FINISH ON OFFICE & WAREHOUSE FOR REVIEW) K @ O
. x Ll
S = =
o2 o I
= 2 O
£ S o
s @)
< pd <
& FIRESTOP @ CEILING. o
/ ’gl» o
A 9-0"
4 i b l— e A consuLTANT
=1 =z
\ L:»g;‘ FIRESTOP @ 80" =
[
MASONRY TENANT 2x4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES SEE o <
SEPARATION WALL. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS. ? o
STRUCTURAL DWG'S < &
TEX-COTE FINISH OVER = O
(iATﬁ% I;]I':\ESRI-? il PRIMER (TYP). MATCH n = o
( ) EXISTING BUILDING FIRESTOP w C’é o
COLOR. < EXTEND R-11 BATT INSULATION TO N
%3 BOTTOM OF HOLLOW CORE PANELS. .
—
rzéz 2 MIDTOWN
[
] TEX-COTE FINISH OVER S CAPITAL
WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE 1/2" DRYWALL OVER DOUBLE 1 X 2 OFFICES = WAREHOUSE PRIMER (TYP). MATCH @ PARTNERS,
PT. FURRING @ 24" 0/C. & R-4.2 % EXISTING BUILDING a LL.C.
FOIL INSULATION. 5 COLOR. L 175 SW 7TH ST
EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF HOLLOW g 2 SUITE 2112
CORE (TYP) = = MIAMI, FL
& UL #495 o MM
CONC. SLAB W/ 6 x 6 # 10/10 WW.M S %
OVER COMPACTED LIMEROCK BASE. - o
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. FOR = e
<
CONCRETE SLAB OVER .10 MIL SIZE & REINFORCEMENT. CONCRETE SLAB OVER .10 MIL é CONCRETE SLAB OVER .10 MIL 2‘ d
VAPOR BARRIER OVER WELL VAPOR BARRIER OVER WELL S VAPOR BARRIER OVER WELL < TS
COMPACTED FILL. (98% PROCTOR) ZSSEBQQFSDH(SEE COMPACTED FILL. (98% PROCTOR) BASEBOARD. 8 wﬁg;:gg‘;sg’?gg ON COMPACTED FILL. (98% PROCTOR) 7 &
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR s : SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR af . O
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT, SCHEDULE). SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT, = FINISH GRADE SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT. < e 2
I- Ul al OI-OI ' \ Ol_oll d o E
0-0 ||| N 3| = - e
p— p— p— — cm— cm— | | | 1 =
=== == 2 L= — L Z 0 .
/- - — LELE .ﬂ: :' N 3 < “ é
=T ] | —| = I=l||—= - IS5 w*- o
sl ===l =T T—I1F PROVIDE TERMITE i =
PROVIDE TERMITE TREATMENT MONOLITHIC DEOP SLAB EDGE CONCRETE FOOTING PROVIDE TERMITE TREATMENT ALL SLABS AND 3 7] 2 u
AT ALL SLABS AND FOOTERS CONC. FOOTING. 8" W/ 1#5 CONT. oL STRUCTURAL DWGS. FOR AT ALL SLABS AND FOOTERS R FO0TNG o6, FOR FOOTERS = - D
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A FOR SIZE & REINF. A A o - S
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+22:0"
T.0. PARAPET

+$

|6"|

+19'-6"

4

CONT, REGLET FLASHING.
by CONT, 4" PREFAB CANT STRIP

SINGLE PLY FULLY ADHERED ROOF MEMBRANE
OVER 1/2" RIGID INSULATION OVER HOLLOW CORE

SLAB SYSTEM

B.0. HOLLOW CORE
@ ROOF HIGH POINT

EXTEND INSULATION TO

UNDERSIDE OF HOLLOW
CORE PANELS.

00000000000000000

CONCRETE TILT-UP
PANEL W/TEXT-COTE
FINISH.

(SUBMIT SHOP DWGS.

FASTEN 16 GA. TRACK TO

I
v,

FASTEN 20 GA. TRACK

FOR REVIEW).

124"

4 - -

RECESSED PANEL INSERT
ASSIMULATING ARCH.
(MATCH EXISTING
BUILDING)

TEX-COTE FINISH OVER
PRIMER (TYP). MATCH
EXISTING BUILDING
COLOR.

[
|
= T0 HOLLOW CORE (PROVIDE
HOLLOW CORE SLAB WITH P:,:j SLOTED TRACK).
POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS &
(3/4' FAST TRAK NAILS MFG. E’é‘
BY RAMSET) @ 12" 0. = DIAGONAL BRACING
& @ 8'-0" MAX. SPACING.
\ H
N\, %
s’ (4) #12-14 x 1-1/4" HWH TEKS /1 SCREWS @
‘g EA. BRACING TO STUD CONNECTION TO
= SUPPORT PORTION OF PARTITION WALL.
S
-
=
s
=
2
<]
=
2 5/8" TYPE "X" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES

+8"-0'

.¢

TOP OF WINDOW

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS
CAULKING AROUND PERIMETER
OF ALL STOREFRONT FRAMES

(TYP).

_¢ +3-0' _

REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

DWGS FOR REVIEW.

BOTTOM OF WINDOW

ASPHALT PAVING.

CONC. SLAB W/ 6 x 6 # 6/6 WW.M
OVER COMPACTED LIMEROCK BASE.
LIGHT BROOM FINISH.

L 2.0"

1/2" DRYWALL OVER DOUBLE
1X 2 PT. FURRING @ 24" OIC.
& R-4.2 FOIL INSULATION.
EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF
HOLLOW CORE PANELS (TYP)

BASE BOARD.

]

DROP SLAB EDGE
8" W/ 1-# 5 CONT.

CONCRETE FOOTING
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. FOR
SIZE & REINF.

Section

2x4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES. SEE

CONTINUOUS FIRESTOP @ 8'-0" MAX.

5'-0" WIDE x 5'-0" HIGH IMPACT
GLASS PANELS. SUBMIT SHOP

OFFICES

CONCRETE SLAB OVER .10 MIL
VAPOR BARRIER OVER WELL
COMPACTED FILL. (98% PROCTOR)
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ONE METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR :'5"
TUBING TO BE CENTERED WITHIN THE e
FIRESTOP SYSTEM. PIPE, CONDUIT OR 2
TUBING TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON .
BOTH SIDES OF WALL ASSEMBLY. AN

|
|

ANNULAR SPACE OF MIN. 1/4" TO MAX.1I | :

/4 T0 MAX 1 L i

IR REQUIRED WITHIN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. o \I\//\:\ ]

% 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
-~ BOARD BOTH SIDES (1 HOUR
|2 RATED) (U495)

SAWGRASS EXPRESSWAY
N.W. 120TH AVE
CORAL RIDGE DRIVE

—SUBJECT
SITE

KEY PLAN

SCALE DRAWINGS.

15 7-518" MIN.

1 4
12" MAX. OPENING
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O|| MARK DATE
Z

l L) (e 1

SN Coin, 2 iCress < AN

F5601 SEALANT AS MANUF. BY + i :
HILTI CONSTRUCTION s )I/\U/ 1) OF FILL MATERIAL |.u|| A

O
CHEMICALS, INC. (WL1052) > ) APPLIED WITHIN THE AN

Vb:\ ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH ]

| s BOTH SURFACES OF Q

Design No. U905 "h\// : - u("]" ﬁ

2 ? - 1 "- I .:‘ " D:
Bearing Wall Rating -- 2 HR. BLANKET INSULATION (R-11) W 3 5/8" CHANNEL-SHAPED METAL n." 2
o0 o8° 1

Nonbearing Wall Rating -- 2 HR WHERE CALLED FOR ON PLAN. i STUDS @ 16" 0.C. (U465) u

1. Concrete Blocks™ -- Various designs. Classification D-2 (2 hr).

See Concrete Blocks category for list of eligible manufacturers ' ' ( ) n
2. Mortar-- Blocks laid in fall bed of mortal, nom. 3/8 in. thick, of not One Hour Flre Rated Wa ” Penetratlon WL 1052 5
less

than 2-1/4 and not more than 3-1/2 parts of clean sharp sand to | part Port-

land cement (proportioned by volume) and not more than 50 percent /l/

A-10.1

&

hydrated lime (by cement volume). Vertical joints staggered.

3. Portland Cement Stucco or Gypsum Plaster-- Add 1/2 hr to classification
if used. Where combustible members are framed in wall, plaster or stucco
must be applied on the face opposite framing to achieve a max. Classifica-

tion of 1-1/2 hr. Attached to concrete blocks (Item 1).
4. Loose Masonry Fill--If all core spaces are filled with loose dry expanded FSGO1 SEALANT AS MANUE BY

——— 8" MASONRY WALL (2 HOUR
RATED) (U905)

1701 W. Hillsboro Blvd. Ste 308
Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442

0: 561-750-4111
F: 561-750-5298

slag, expanded clay or shale (Rotary Kiln Process), water repellant vermicu- HILTI CONSTRUCTION

lite masonry fill insulation, or silicone treated perlite loose fill CHEMICALS, INC. (WL1028)
insulation add

2 hr to classification.

5. Foamed Plastic*™ -- (Optional-Not Shown) --1-1/2 in. thick max. 4 ft wide
sheathing attached to concrete blocks (Item 1),

CELOTEX CORP --Type Thermax 4
*Bearing the UL Classification Marking

| insulation add

12\" MAX. OPENING

P i

MIN. }" THICKNESS

OF FILL MATERIAL
APPLIED WITHIN THE

ONE METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT

OR TUBING TO BE CENTERED

WITHIN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM.
: BOTH SURFACES OF

PERIPHERY OF OPENING SHALL WALL.
BE MIN. 1/2" TO MAX. 7/8". PIPE,
CONDUIT OR TUBING TO BE /l/

RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH
SIDES OF WALL ASSEMBLY.

UL #U905 Assembly Detail ~ N.T.5. 4 Two Hour Fire Rated Wall Penetration (WJ 1028) 3"

A-10.1

WVAWAV/A\ ARCHITECTURE, LLC
ARCHITECTURE / PLANNING

A-10.1

CONSULTANT

Design No. U495

Nonbearing Wall Rating -- 1 or 2 HR.
(See Items B and 7)

MIDTOWN
CAPITAL
PARTNERS,
LL.C.

175 SW 7TH ST
SUITE 2112
MIAMI, FL.
33130

HORIZONTAL SECTION

1. Floor and Ceiling Runners -- (Not Shown) -- Channel-shaped runners,
3-6/8 in. wide (min), 1-1/4 in. legs, formed from No. 25 MSG (min) galv
steel, attached to floor and ceiling with fasteners spaced 24 in. OC, max.

2. Steel Studs-- Channel-shaped 3-5/8 in. wide (min), 1-1/4 in. legs, 3/8 in.
folded back returns, formed from No. 256 MSG (min) galv steel, spaced 24 in.
OCmax.

3. Batts and Blankets* -- (Optional, not shown) -- Mineral wool or glass fiber
batts partially or completely filling stud cavity.
See Batts and Blankets (BZJZ) category for names of Classified companies.

9
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4, Screws-- Type S self-tapping screws, 1-1/4 or 2 in. long, (1 Hr) and 2-1/2
in. long (2").

5. Building Units® --For | Hr Rating -- Norn 5/ or 3/4 in. thick, 4 ft wide,
faced gypsum wallboard panels witn the faced side on the interior wall cav-
ity. Panels attached to studs and floor and ceiling runners with screws
spaced & in. OC along the edges of the panel and 12 in. OC in the field of
tne panel. Joints oriented vertically and staggered on opposite sides of the
assembly.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CO

SILICONE PRODUCTS DIV--Type CoreGuard.

NATIONAL GYPSUM CO --Type Gold Bond Fire-Shield Type X

Hi-impact Wallboard or Gold Bond Fire-Shield Type X Kal-Kore

Hi-impact Plaster Base.

BUILDING 'F*
4400 N.W. 120TH AVENUE CORAL SPRINGS, FL

SAWGRASS EAST

6. Joint Tape and Compound -- (not shown) -- Vinyl, dry or premixed joint

compound, applied in two coats to joints and screw heads; paper tape, 2 in.

wide, embedded in first layer of compound over all joints. JOB #: 23040

7. Wallboard, Gypsum for 2 Hr Rating -- any Classified 5/8 in. thick scALE  AS NOTED

(minimum), 4 ft wide, wallboard applied over exterior face of Building Unit
(Item 5). Wallboard to be applied vertically with joints staggered 24 in. from DATE 10.13.2025

Building Unit (Item 5) and attached to studs and floor ana ceiling runners

BID DATE
with screws spaced & in. OC.

Sec Wallboard, Gypsum (CKNX) Category for names of manufacturers. DRAVN By BB

*Bearing the UL Classification Marking CHECKED BY RW

ARCHITECTURE

PLAN TYPE

SHEET NUMBER

A-10.1
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UL #U495 Assembly Detail N.T.5.
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

ELEVATION No. 1

[| DOOR.

ELEVATION No. 2

<—1— METAL DOOR

ELEVATION No. 5

/

[

ELEVATION No.4

Door Elevations

3/16"

T

DOOR

MARBLE THRESHOLD
BEVELED BOTH SIDES.

u—

TYPE 1

TYPE 2

HOLLOW METAL DOOR
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.

ALUM. THRESHOLD
SET IN MASTIC.
SADDLE TYPE.

\u

1

-

HOLLOW METAL DOOR
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.

ALUM. THRESHOLD
SET IN MASTIC.
BUMPER TYPE.

—

Threshold Details

5"

ROOM CEILING
FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING WAINSCOT REMARKS
NUMBER NAME HEIGHT
100 OFFICE EXPOSED CONCRETE VINYL DRYWALL 2x4 ACOUSTICAL 9-0" - DRYWALL SURFACES SHALL BE PRIMED PRIOR TO RECEIVING TWO COATS OF PAINT FINISH.
101 OFFICE EXPOSED CONCRETE VINYL DRYWALL 2x4 ACOUSTICAL 9-0" _ DRYWALL SURFACES SHALL BE PRIMED PRIOR TO RECEIVING TWO COATS OF PAINT FINISH.
102 RESTROOM VINYL TILE VINYL DRYWALL DRYWALL 8-0" S EPOXY PAINT ON WALLS (COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER)
103 WAREHOUSE EXPOSED CONCRETE EXPOSED HOLLOW CORE PANEL VARIES _—
104 OFFICE EXPOSED CONCRETE VINYL DRYWALL 2x4 ACOUSTICAL 9-0" _—
105 RESTROOM VINYL TILE VINYL DRYWALL DRYWALL 8-0" _ EPOXY PAINT ON WALLS (COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER)
THRESHOLD DOOR LOCK
MARK | WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICKNESS | H.C. | S.C. DOOR DESCRIPTION MATERIAL DOOR FINISH FRAME FRAME FINISH REMARKS
DETAIL ELEVATION KEY |PRIVACY |PASSAGE
@ 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" — | — STOREFRONT GLASS/ALUMN. WHITE ESP ALUMN WHITE ESP 3 1 DOOR TO COMPLY WITH N.0.A. OR FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL (IMPACT GLASS)
@ 3.-0" 6-8" 13/4" — SWING Woop PAIINT METAL PAINT 2 2 PROVIDE CLOSER (45 MINUTE RATED DOOR)
@ 3-0" 6-8" 13/4" — SWING woop PAINT METAL PAINT — 3
@ 3-0" 6-8" 13/4" — SWING woop PAIINT METAL PAINT 1 4 PROVIDE CLOSER (45 MINUTE RATED DOOR)
@ 3-0" 6-8" 13/4" — | — SWING METAL PAINT METAL PAINT 3 2 DOOR TO COMPLY WITH N.0.A. OR FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL
@ 12-0" 14-0" - — | — 0.H. DOOR METAL PAINT METAL PAINT — — DOOR TO COMPLY WITH N.0.A. OR FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL
@ 3-0" 6-8" 13/4" — SWING Woop PAINT METAL PAINT 1 3 PROVIDE DOOR CLOSER
K- PROVIDE LOCK GUARDS ON STOREFRONT DOORS (TYP)
PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE RESTROOM ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE
FIXTURE MANUFACTURER / MODEL
HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY & GENERAL NOTES MARK DESCRIPTION MODEL
WATER CLOSET (HANDICAP) CADET EL 2998.010 (TANK TYPE). @ TOILET PAPER DISPENSER B-686
HC LAVATORY (WALL MOUNT) AMERICAN STANDARD 5P5-0321 1. THE DESIGN OF SPACES DEPICTED IN THESE DRAWINGS COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
LAVATORY FAUCET AMERICAN STANDARD MONTEREY-5501.170 OF THE FLORIDA CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, 2020 - 7TH EDITION. @ MIRROR #1 (24" W X 36" H) B-293-2436
ELECTRIC WATER COOLER ELKAY EHFSA-8 STAINLESS STEEL (HANDICAP). -
MOP SINK ELM-MUSTEE o3 M 2. BUILDING ENTRANCE SHALL BE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH NO CHANGE IN LEVEL OF <z> GRAB BARS (SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR LOCATION & SIZE) B-6806 X 42
MORE THAN 1/2" ALONG ROUTE AND MAX. LEVEL CHANGE OF 1/2" AT ENTRY DOORS OR
THRESHOLDS. <-'> GRAB BARS (SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR LOCATION & SIZE) B-6806 X 36"
/—WH'TE ESP 3. ALLDOORS IN ACCESSIBLE AREAS SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF 32" WHEN
, ALUM. FRAME DOOR 15 OPEN 90 DEGREES. (34 INCH DOOR PROVIDES MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE OPENING)
GRAB BARS. SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION (B-6206 X 42")
————x _ METAL FRAME , (B-6206 X 36")
WOOD FRAME | VIETAL FRAME 4. LIGHT SWITCHES, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, THERMOSTATS AND OTHER CONTROLS ARE TO BE NOTE:
/ LOCATED WITH OPERABLE PARTS NO HIGHER THEN 48& INCHES AND NO LOWER THAN :
1 5T0REFRONT WOOD DOOR WOOD DOOR 15 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. IF REACH IS OVER AN OBSTRUCTION SUCH AS A CABINET/ ALL RESTROOM ACCESSORIES, CALLED FOR IN DRAWING ARE BY

COUNTER, HEIGHT SHALL BE 44 INCHES FOR FORWARD APPROACH AND 46 INCHES
PARALLEL APPROACH. (NOTE: OBSTRUCTIONS MAY NOT EXTEND MORE THAN 25 INCHES
FROM WALL)

5, RESTROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH GRAB BARS AROUND TOILETS, INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO THE PLANS SHOWN. TOILETS SHALL BE INSTALLED 50 AS TO ALLOW
A GRAB BAR TO BE INSTALLED ON ONE SIDE OF FIXTURE AND MINIMUM CLEARANCE
BETWEEN TOILET AND ADJACENT FIXTURES OR WALLS SHALL BE 18 INCHES. CENTER OF
GRAB BARS SHALL BE MOUNTED @ 33 INCHES A.FF. TOILET SHALL BE 17 TO 19 INCHES
FROM FLOOR TO SEAT. FLOOR MTD AND 30 INCHES IN DEPTH. VANITIES AND LAVATORIES
SHALL BE A MIN. OF 19 INCHES WIDE X 17 INCHES DEEP AND BE INSTALLED W/ A CLEARANCE
OF 5\" BETWEEN LAVATORY AND ADJACENT WALL. FIXTURE RIM SHALL BE A MAXIMUM
OF 210" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. EXPOSED PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE
CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONCTACT. FAUCETS SHALL BE LEVER OPERATED,
PUSH-TYPE OR ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED.

6. DRINKING FOUNTAINS, WALL AND POST-MOUNTED CANTILEVERED UNITS, SHALL HAVE A CLEAR
KNEE SPACE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON AND THE FLOOR OF AT LEAST 27 INCHES
HIGH, 30 INCHES WIDE AND 17 INCHES TO 19 INCHES DEEP WITH A MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE OF 30 INCHES BY 48 INCHES. SPOUT SHALL BE AT THE FRONT OF THE UNIT AND BE
NO HIGHER THAN 36 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR TO THE SPOUT OUTLET AND SHALL
PROVIDE A FLOW OF WATER AT LEAST 4 INCHES HIGH.

7 DOOR HARDWARE SHALL HAVE A SHAPE EASY TO GRASP WITHOUT TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING
OR TWISTING. ACCEPTABLE DOOR MECHANISMS ARE : LEVER HANDLES, PUSH TYPE HARDWARE,
AND U-SHAPED HANDLES. THESE SHALL BE MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES A.FF.

8. HANDICAP TOILET STALL, WHERE APPLICABLE, MUST SWING OUT AND SHALL BE SELF CLOSING
WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 32 INCHES.

9. ACCESSIBILITY TO TOILET STALL DOOR SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ADA GUIDELINES.

10. PROVIDE RESTROOM TACTILE SIGNAGE AT EACH TOILET ROOM. BEARING THE HANDICAP SYMBOL.
SIGNAGE MODEL # (ADA) 55-4 MANUFACTURED BY THE S0UTH WELL CO. OR EQUAL. COLOR TO BE
"91EBA" WEATHERED GRAY WITH WHITE CORE. LETTERING STYLE : HELVETICA REGULAR.
(SIGN TO BE MOUNTED @ 60" A.FF. TO < OF SIGN) COMPLY W/ SECTION 11-4.30 OF THE F.B.C.

1. ALL METAL STUDS IN RESTROOM WALLS SHALL BE MINIMUM 20 GA.

BOBRICK OR EQUAL. MOUNTING HEIGHT OF ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL
COMPLY WITH HANDICAP REQUIREMENTS.

NOTES

MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL COMPLY W/ HANDICAP REQUIREMENTS.
PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING FOR THE FASTENING OF ALL ACCESSORIES TO WALLS.

COLOR OF PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE "WHITE"

PROVIDE BOLT CAPS FOR ALL TOILETS.

ALL SUPPLY VALVES TO LAVATORIES AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE CHROME PLATED
WITH ESCUTCHEON PLATES AND MOUNTED ABOVE BASE.

S N e

6. PROVIDE LEVER OPERATED FAUCETS AT ALL LAVATORIES, COMPLY W/ HANDICAP
STANDARDS.

7. ALL GALY. METAL STUDS IN RESTROOM WALLS SHALL BE 20 GAUGE.

DOOR NOTES:

1-  DOORS AND FRAMES WILL BE REINFORCED FOR SURFACE MOUNTED HARDWARE AS REQUIRED.
HARDWARE WILL BE DRILLED AND TAPPED AT THE FACTORY.

2-  ALLHOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES WILL BE PHOSPHATIZED AND SHALL RECEIVE ON
COAT OF BAKED-ON PRIMER PAINT.

3-  ALL FRAMES IN MASONRY CONSTRUCTION TO BE FILLED WITH GROUT.

4-  ALL HARDWARE LOCATIONS ON THE DOOR AND FRAME ARE TO BE STANDARD LOCATION FOR HARDWARE.

5-  ALL DOORS AND HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH HANDICAP REQUIREMENTS.

6-  CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS ON ALL DOORS AND FRAMES.

(ie: LEVER HANDLES.)

ey 36" MIN, —— ALL RESTROOM WALLS TO RECEIVE TWO COATS OF
GRAB BAR EPOXY PAINT FINISH (COLOR AS SELECTED BY
OWNER).
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JE MIRROR
— N 5\"
— MIN. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING
o BEHIND ALL ACCESSORIES. 2 -
ES 30" X 48" CLEAR 1D |
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